

## **City of Wharton**

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact Person: Paula Favors, TRMC, CMC, City Secretary

City of Wharton

979-532-2491

979-532-0181 (f)

www.cityofwharton.com

## **City of Wharton Launches New Emergency Alert System**

Wharton, TX, March 28, 2017 - The City of Wharton launched a new emergency alert system to keep citizens better informed of emergency situations, city related issues and notifications. The City of Wharton remains committed to and focused on giving citizens the capability to have early warnings during emergency situations. The signup for the system can be found on the City of Wharton website at <a href="www.cityofwharton.com">www.cityofwharton.com</a> by clicking the Sign Up For Smart911 button. If assistance is needed in signing up please come to Wharton City Hall located at 120 E. Caney St. and the city staff will be happy to assist you.

For additional information, Contact:

Contact Person: Paula Favors, TRMC, CMC, City Secretary City of Wharton

979-532-2491

979-532-0181(f)

www.cityofwharton.com